
In The United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

HUDSON LUMBER COMPANY (a corporation) and ELK-
INS SAWMILL, INCORPORATED, *Appellants,*
vs.
UNITED STATES PLYWOOD CORPORATION and SHASTA
PLYWOOD, INC., *Appellees.*

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT,
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,
SOUTHERN DIVISION

BRIEF OF APPELLEES

MCMICKEN, RUPP & SCHWEPPE,
ALFRED J. SCHWEPPE,
657 Colman Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

KRAUSE, HIRSCH, LEVIN & HEILPERN,
RAYMOND T. HEILPERN,
225 Broadway,
New York 7, New York.

PIELSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO,
EUGENE M. PRINCE,
Standard Oil Building,
San Francisco 4, California.

Attorneys for Appellees.

In The United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

HUDSON LUMBER COMPANY (a corporation) and ELK-
INS SAWMILL, INCORPORATED, *Appellants,*
vs.
UNITED STATES PLYWOOD CORPORATION and SHASTA
PLYWOOD, INC., *Appellees.*

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT,
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,
SOUTHERN DIVISION

BRIEF OF APPELLEES

McMICKEN, RUPP & SCHWEPPE,
ALFRED J. SCHWEPPE,
657 Colman Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

KRAUSE, HIRSCH, LEVIN & HEILPERN,
RAYMOND T. HEILPERN,
225 Broadway,
New York 7, New York.

PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO,
EUGENE M. PRINCE,
Standard Oil Building,
San Francisco 4, California.
Attorneys for Appellees.

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case.....	1
Questions Involved	3
Argument	4
I. Summary of Argument	4
II. The Arbitration Clause in the Contract, Separate from the Exception Clause Would Clearly Entitle Appellees to a Stay of the Action Brought by Appellants	5
III. The Language in the Arbitration Clause Reserving the Right of Injunctive Relief Does Not Apply to a Controversy Between the Parties as to the Interpretation of a Clause of the Contract	7
IV. The Contract Provision in Question Is Clearly for Arbitration and Not Appraisal	12
V. Appellees Have Not Waived Their Right to Arbitrate This Controversy	15
Conclusion	17

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Almacenes Fernandez, S.A. v. Golodetz</i> , 2 Cir., 148 F.2d 625	17
<i>City of Oseola, Iowa v. Utilities Holding Corporation</i> , 8 Cir., 55 F.2d 155	8
<i>Donahue v. Susquehanna Collieries Co.</i> , 3 Cir., 138 F.2d 3	6
<i>Evans v. Hudson Coal Co.</i> , 3 Cir., 165 F.2d 970....	6
<i>Franks v. Franks</i> , 294 Mass. 262, 1 N.E.2d 14.....	13
<i>Hegeberg v. New England Fish Co.</i> , 7 Wn.2d 509, 110 P.2d 182	13
<i>Kulukundis Shipping Co. v. Amtorg Trading Corporation</i> , 2 Cir., 126 F.2d 978.....	6, 16
<i>La Nacional Platanera S. C. L. v. North American Fruit & Steamship Corporation</i> , 5 Cir., 84 F.2d 881	15
<i>Luedinghaus Lumber Co. v. Luedinghaus</i> , 9 Cir., 299 Fed. 111	12, 13

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Palmer v. Clark</i> , 106 Mass. 373.....	13
<i>Perry v. Bache</i> , 5 Cir., 125 F.2d 493.....	6
<i>Rives-Strong Building, Inc. v. Bank of America, N.T. & S.A.</i> , 50 C.A.2d 810, 123 P.2d 942.....	13
<i>Shanferoke Coal & Supply Corp. v. Westchester S. Corp.</i> , 70 F.2d 297, affirmed 293 U.S. 449, 55 S. Ct. 313, 79 L. ed. 583.....	14
<i>Shanferoke Co. v. Westchester Co.</i> , 293 U.S. 449, 55 S. Ct. 313, 79 L. ed. 583.....	6, 17
<i>Winsor v. German Savings & Loan Soc.</i> , 31 Wash. 365, 72 Pac. 66	16
<i>Young v. Crescent Development Co.</i> , 240 N.Y. 244, 148 N.E. 510	16

STATUTES

9 U.S.C.A. §2	6
9 U.S.C.A., §3	3, 4, 5
